tion Manual

® Instruc

BRSHEE
@ Bauanleitung
@ Manuel de montage

e o210 7 @ @@ @ [ Vol 16157



Th an k ou Thank you for selecting this HB HP!I product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for
y durability and perfonmance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. Hotbodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product If you come across any

problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the Iintemet at www_hotbodlesoniine.com.

@This is a high perfonrnance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best perforrnance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hothodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caltion or attention symbofs will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Cautions ; ; ;
Warnbinweise Failure to follow these instructions can

Aftention Failure to follow these instructions can

damage your Kit, and cause serious Achtung  cause injuty fo yourself or others.

Précautions bodily injury or death.

Attention You might also cause property damage or
| damage your kit

Cautions ;
Warnhinweise Before Running
Précautions @®Please read manual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).
B2 Before Operating
®Make sure that all screws and nuts are propetly tightened.
@®Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and recelver to avoid losing control of the model.
®Make sure no one else is using the same radio freqguency as you are using.
@®Please confirm the range of the radio operation.
During Running

@®Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property
damage.

@®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.

®Please do not run in small or confined areas.
After Running

@®Turn OFF receiver first, then tum OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
Battery safety

@®Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause afire.

[3: U b [: ZOEE. HB HPIERELEN PV EEFELT, Micsbi' e ZEVET. ARREEREOHEREAL. I\ L ULIETHNE
BEIBEENTVFT, Fe. FHHEBFIOEOATEAL—RCHEETELLIZTLOMTA M EXRMEEALTEDFTOC, &
CBHMNVLVW L TREUNWSV IVSAT7EAS— PSR TCEE W, T8, HOTBODESTRESE R LFBFRESADI &, #Hldir
TARLFBH > TWEEERWEBH>TE0FT .
HROBETAHTLED CEVE LESDBRECBHAVEDE < EEV. EnECERICELMICHATFAIENABEDTH <KW,
OSHHEIR/CH—DMREE RS CHES E LR BILEETROA Y FTF VADMETYT ., AUTFYAETOIVER/CH—DECRALEDFT,
HOTBODEEST . AVFHUIPERHICAAT N —VYEARLTEDRTOT, ESFTHRHES L.

FREHAE TR EZENOESPRIBEERACHLET S ch(C, EROESEE. SREVWICDVW T TS TESRTETo TUWET,
AEE L CEFRD L TENESRH CEEL,

Cautions
Warnhinweise

Afgggé%% TOEREE R OENET S L. BATEEE

ZDFRTEFR>MDBNETHE, BADE

Brocattions.  TOBECEAMRED AT ZIRELAWEE
ENEARERLTVET.

NG BSTIREN. MR R EEE NENEER

Cautions L
Wamhinweise ESEZHEIIC
Précautions SFEECTBIFIREEDTRSH T
s A
=8 ESELEDAR
O=ZHDx Y, Fy MIEFDPHELDF I v I LET.

SECHOBIHETF T vo LET. BhOBENMINE, EXEIY MO-LF2EHFFLLLBRTT. RHOTRED
B TrEN,

o5 LE LSV (FEE) TEALTVWRADERICWEWER LET. I O—ILBREFRWESE, F CITETE
RIELTLREN,

SR {FEE (BROBBE OREZLTUESN.
ESRZROER

SERTOETERESD <EEWV.

SLTECNEET HOWDBTEETSEHNT < EEW.

SILVRRTCEIED P TRHETTRIINT LS L.
ESEEROER

QU TZEEDAA vFROFFICUTHSEEBORA v FEOFFICLTLET V. [EEEHERD LENREFIENDHLFET .
Ny FU—ROFNDER

®/(y U —DRO VIR TRELT CREW. O— B, #ROENS 5D Y 3— MLEBRET. v7 PRt SoTNbEbFET,

PAGE 2




D an ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB HPI entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spal3 machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihriich. Hotbodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spafl mit lhrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen

kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alfes in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kinnen uns auch
germe unter www.hotbodiesonliine.com. kontaktieren.

@®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und benbtigt regelmifige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Lelstung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhéitlich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf gefahrliche Batuabschnitte hin. .
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions - : .
Warnhinweise Wenn Sie diesen Anwelsungen nicht fol-

Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

raeations€ gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schéiden Achtung  kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.

Attention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden
b= an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

= davontragen.

Cfv‘ét}f]’ﬂﬁ,we,-se Vor dem Fahren

Précautions ®Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusanmmen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigtern).
EL Vor dem Betrieb
®Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
@®Verwenden Sie immer volle Batterien fiir den Sender und Empfinger, um Empfangsstirungen zu vermeiden.
@Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.
@ Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlfage.
Waéhrend dem Fahren

@®Fahren Sie nicht auf dffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- oder
Sachschiden fiihren.

@®Fahren Sie nichtin der Ndhe von Ful3gangem oder kieinen Kindern.

@®@Fahren Sie nicht auf zu Keinen oder zu eng begrenzten Geldnden.
Nach dem Fahren

@ Schalten Sie den Empfanger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto aufler Kontrolle gerdt.
Hinweise zum Fahrakku

®Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heif3. Falls die Kabel
beschadigt sind, kann ein Kurzschiuss ein Feuer ausitisen.

Me ¥c. " Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit HB HPI! Ce kit a été concu pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des pieces de Ia plus haute
qualité pour Ia fongévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été concu pour vous fourmnir
des explications faclles a suivre mais complétes. Hotbodies espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau Kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de
notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Intemet sur www._hotbodiesoniine.com.

®Cecl est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.

Si vous n'effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les perfornmances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
fes instructions et bien fes comprendre avant toute utifisation.

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions

Aftention En ne suivant pas ces instrictions vous pourriez
Warnhinweise vous pourriez endonimagervotre Kit, et

Achtung  vous blesservous-méme ou blesser d’autres

Précautions provoguer de sérieux dégéats corporeis

Attention personnes. Vous pourtiez également provoguer
ol méme mortels.

= des dégats matériels ou endommager votre kit
Cautions
Warnhinweise Avant de mettre en marche
Précatitions ®Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.
E 8= Avant de mettre en marche

@®Vérifiez que toutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.

@®Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour 'émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre
le contréle du véhicule.

@®Vérifiez que personne d’autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio qgue vous.
@ Vérifiez le champ d’action du fonctionnement de Ia radio.
Pendant {e fonctionnement

@ Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publigue, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-
sures corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.

@ Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.
@ Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.
Aprés Farrét
@ Lteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis Fémetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perte de controle du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie
@®Faites trés attention lorsque vous manipulez Ia batterie.
Elle sera trés chaude apres utilisation. Si un cable était dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoguer un incendie.

PAGE 3




-

Equipment Needed REv2%50 Benbtigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire

Radio Components ZO#&Jvi#i—+> b Femsteuer Anlage Eléments de la radio

You will need a 2-channel radio system with servo, electronic speed control, battery pack, motor, pinion gear, battery, tires and body.

2F ¢ YRILEES. FES. Y—f. ESC. B yFU—, E—F—. ESH VT, Fov. BRI yTU— FTRNYyTFU—FER. AT EERLTIEZL,

Sie bendtigen eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage, ein Servo, einen elektronische Fahrtenregler, Fahrakkus, einen Motor, Ritzel und Reifen.

Vous aurez besoin d'un systéme radic a 2 voies, avec un servo, un contrdleur électronique de vitesse, un pack de batteries, un moteur, un pignon, une battene et des pneus.

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.
HodiEet—fEEfiLET.
Achten Sie auf die Grofie Ihres Servos.

Transmitter Receiver Les servos doivent étre des dimensions indiquées.
AR ZiEkE

Sender Empfinger

Emetteur Récepteur

?

19-21mm

] A
Efectronic Speed Control (ESC) Steering Servo §~12mm
ZE— FaY hO—S—(ESC) TP Uit Y
Elektronischer Fahrtenregler (ESC) Lenkservo

Controleur de vitesse (ESC) Servo de direction

15~30mm

T )

‘-'I— 40~42mm———=

Pinion Gear (48 Pitch) 540 Type Electric Motor Tires
EZF VT (48K wF) 5401 ZE—F— F1H
Ritzel (48dp) 540er Eleftromotor Reifen
Pignon (48 dp) Moteur électrigue type 540 Preus

Batteries for transmiitter Battery Battery Charger
EEBHENyFU— NKyFU— FER
Senderbatterien Fatirakkii Akkuladegeréat

Piles de Pémetteur Batterie Chargetr de batterie

Cautions If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be damaged.,
Wamhinweise NivH/ty 71—, LiPy/ty 71— 05Elc B ERRER TS TEALT LTV, ERASREEALTWES, /Ty T U—0WaTs DB DR SBNFE0 5 TOTIBLT (REW,
Précatitions Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-MetalF-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschiadigt
L Sivous wutilisez pas un chargeur concu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celfes-ci seront endommagées.

PAGE 4




-

Tools TE Werkzeuge Otdtils

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.

FHREHITD L PO IEDNMETY, BIRATHELTL LS.

Zum Zusammenbau benttigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhaftfich.
Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément

101999
Instant Cement

oy
%
9084
Ciurved Scissors

FRAR V= R EER
Lexanschere Sekundenkleber
Ciseatx courbes Colle rapide

9087
Allers Wrenct 1.3mmmi(0.050ir) / 1.5mmm / 2.0mmm i Hophy Knle i M
7L VF 1.3mm0.050in) / 1.5mm / 2.0mm Flachzange Modelibaumesser Karosserieloch-Bohrer
Inbusschhissel 1.3mm(0.050in) / 1.5mm / 2.0mm e o it Albsoir

Clé Allert 1.3mm{0.050in) / 1.5mm / 2.0mm

2950

Cross Wrench p

S=o0ALF &

Kreuzschiiissel < T

Clé en croix ,/l‘ ;
Side Cutters Calipers Paint
ke SHR T PR
Seitenschneider Messschieber Lexanfarbe |
Pinces coupantes Pied a coulisse Peinture

Included ltems  Enthaltenes Werkzeug
Fv hCA>TWEY  Eléments inclus

HBC8122-12 HBC8122-9
SILICONE DIFF OIL #1,000 Shock O #500
LU VFTFI #1,000 YawTada )l #500
SILIKON DIFFOEL #1,000 Dampfersi #500
HUILE DIFF SILICONE gr.1,000 Huile d"amortisseur #500
Caution Achtung Do ot drive the car in the following places.

= - : EO SRR TEETTREWTL BEW,
EfTLOES  Attention Beachten Sie beim Fahren bitte folgende Hinweise.
Ne conduisez pas la voiture dans les endroits suivants.

Do not run in water or sand.

KEFD., PHEETEETSEENWTLESV. WEOFERCEDCEIBOFT,
Fatren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans Peau ou sur le sable.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

ERSE, BEPADEDERCIRETIREVWES EEW.

Fatren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen Straen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfalfen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la vole publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures comporelles ou des dommages atix biens.

PAGE 5




. BAG-A |

)
STEPA-01 “Whwm

Make 2 2{E{EbET
Rear ot
Hinten N >0 @Y (0)
Arriére @M ME
P

Lock Nut M2
1131 <0 116264
116260

Shock Oil #500

23y IF 1) #500
Déampferé! #500

Huile d’amortisseur #500

112795
Button Head Screw M2x6mm 114112

Move the shaft up and down sfowly to remove all air bubbles. l %/1 14753
l o i

o bER bYEBNLERZEREET,

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben
i und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen. *
/ Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- @/ 116263
Shock Oil #500 ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.

23y IFA)L #500

Déampferdl #500 /
Huile d’amortisseur #500 (
v}
d ©
Use a Rag.
FTANWEREEDET,

Utilisez un chiffon.

116262

113068

Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.

PAGE 6



BAG-A

STEPA-C2 Wi

Make 2 2fEfEbFT
’;’gl’th 2 Stiick 2 fois 116261
=~ —:8=-£) O} (2Holesx1.6mm)
Vome —
e @0
N AR
0a 2662
v o Lock Nut M2
113139 N
116264
Shock Oil #500 H6259
23y 574 b #500
Démpferé! #500
Huile d’amortisseur #500

%
b}
116258 q @@

112790 * &
116262@

112795
Button Head Screw M2x6mm 114112

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all air bubbles. \ (@ 114753
)

BWo{bER bYEBNLERZEREET,

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben %
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kdnnen. * 116263
Déplacez I’ax_e vers I_e haut et vers le bas douce- @/
Shock Oil #500 ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.
&

Va3 vIFAI #500
Déampferol #500
Huile d’amortisseur #500

)

Use a Rag.

FAINEREMOET,

Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.

116262 NWUE J&
@ 116258
e 113059

PAGE 7




STEP B-O01
(‘
2263 1
Pin 2x8mm @—1 01301
Sx10x0 Smm
116296
67438 —K;l
S 14w rmim Q"‘D
116206 @
]
112786 E % j
\.
(‘
101208
( 1
2263
Pin 2x8mmn 6_%\\ 101301
Sy 100 Smm
66595
P5
116296
67438
B 1dxdmm
116206 —
+
112786 %
\.

5

101301
3x8x0.4mm

101298

101301
3x8x0.4mm

116300
W21 0mm

101301
101301 B0 4rmm

101301
3x9x0.4mm

SILICONE DIFF OIL #1,000
2 AT IAA ) #1,000
SILIKON DIFFOEL #1,000

|| HUILE DIFF SILICONE gr.1,000

Filf to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
FIVe T MENDFTY VI VA NERE LFET.

Fiilten Sie das Gehiuse bis zum Wellenkreuz
mit Silikon-Differential-OL

Remplissez d’huile jusqu'en haut des arbres rans-
versaux avec de I'huile silicone pour différentiel.

PAGE 8




STEP C-01

112961

116265

116265
116265

\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIllll-m-lllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

|<738mm4>|

o B

Left & Right &
Links Gauche Rechts Droite

112724

Steering

ATFULY

Lgnkupg 112960 112724
Direction

Right a5
Rechis Droite

112724
116265

=

31mm

ST pe{ k=g

12mm




STEP D-01

114480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

116286

114480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

STEP D-O2

&
114480

Race Spec Fiat Head Screw M3x8mm

114480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

116286

116286

®

Z705
Sef Screw M3x10mm

114480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

109132 =
(=]

116294

116295

114480
Race Spec Flaf Head Screw M3x8rmm




112776

HO®
1001
Lock Nut M2.5

100.
Lock Nut2.5

Cap Head Screw M2.5x12mm

STEP E-O=2

Z700
Sef Screw M3x3mm

116315 114485
Z700
é A S Sef Screw W3x3mm

1 12725—@}‘

112727
4 Sxbxbmm ] ‘)
¥ 2700 B
112725 Sef Screw W3x3mm

112727
4 Bx5xBmm

\
1 16265@

116265——




| BAG-E |

STEP E-O3 \‘

Rear

ur

Hin;gn

Arriére 116305

116308

B022
Ball Bearing Sx1Txdmm

116306

J
116311 . [|

Bail Bearing 5x10x4nmum

357
Button Head Screw M3x20mm

Tighten iocknut ail the way. Loosen 6 turns.

Owody bE—FETHOC TS, BElEEiED T,

Ziehen Sie die Mutter volistindig an. Ldsen Sie sie 6§ Umdrehung.
Serrez I'écrou & fond. Deévissez de 6 fours.

116311

HO®

Z663 After running, if slipper cluich is too loose, tighten 14 tum.

Lock Nut M3 EFEAY o) =T R B &S BSR4 S 00 v F v FER T AT LIS L,
Ziehen Sie den Slipper 14 Umdrehung zu, wenn er hach dem Fahren zu locker ist.
Si aprés Pwilisation lembrayage est encore trop dessenrd, serrez-le d’14 tour.

PAGE 12




BAG-E

STEPE-O4

114480
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

Rear

Uz
Hinten
Ariére

Button Head Screw M3x12mm

% Z7o1
Set Screw M3xdmm

B ihins
T

®—

Lock Nut M3 \5=2)

Z663

14
®

Race Spec Fiat Head Screw M3x8m:,

114480

PAGE 13



STEPF-O0O1

n Head Screw M3x12mm

%112726

’ 4 BxdxBmm

B021 112728 -~ 2=
Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm 4. 8xHx8mm 8 -

116288

116287

Race Spec Fiaf Head Screw Mhﬂmmlw‘g

114480




STEPF-O=2

)
/ 116303
"

= T "
g
2083 Z084
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm Flat Head Screw M3x12mm

STEPF-O0O3

@ 114477

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8
' ace apec I Fea Crew XS 116318
/B
) [T

14477
Race Spec Butfon Head Screw M3x8mmm

114480
Race Spec Flaf Head Screw M3x8mmm




STEP G-01

114477
Race Spec Butfon Head Screw M3x8mm

|

116282

114477
Race Spec Butfon Head Screw M3x8mm

116281 116279

116281

116275
112742 112742

116275
112742 112742

557
Flat Head Screw M3x16mm




STEP H-0O1

114477
Race Spec Buften Head Screw M3x8mm

@

112728
4. 8xHx8mm 116283

114477 116281
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mum: 116280

112728
4. 8x5x3mm

116283
116281

Z562
Lock Nut M2

Tmm
112742 112742

© @ 116276

1mm

708 mm
Flat Head Screw M3x20mm 112742 112742

© © 116276
oo oo




STEPFO1

107894

Butfon Head Screw M3x22mm 115136 112794 Z663

31 7x0.5mm Lock Nut M3

Bufton Head Screw M3xT4mm

107894 Rear
Bufton Head Screw M3x22mm OO Uz
@ (T %% Hinten
Arriére

115136
112794

2x7x0.5mm Z663
Lock Nut M3

(= 1h0 &,
il

Button Head Screw M3x14mm




STEPJ-O1

112735 112732

B022
Ball Bearing Sx11xdmm

Pin 2x10mm
1D

B030
Bail Bearing 10x15x4mm

B022
Ball Bearing SxTix4dmm

107376
Cap Head Screw M2.5x12mm

(e

E N
fgszuur M2 . >




STEP K-01

112727
4 Bx5xBmm

112727
4 Sxbxbmm

% 114487
ZxBx0.5mm

114476
M3xBmm

3xBx1.0mm

562
Lock Nut W2

114489

3x6x1.0mm




112727 <;>
4 8x5Bmm
14477
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

112745

Z663 @ 3
Lock Nut M3 o @b 1\,
114477 B021 - 4 ) \‘

Race Spec Buften Head Screw M3x8mm Bail Bearing 5x10x4mm

4. 8xHxbmm B021 Balt Bearing Sx10x4mm
7663 Ball Bearing Sx10xdrm 116314

LockNutm3 . . |:| < < 116312
116269 - ‘w

e\ "
%%m QO®

112745 @

Z354
Button Head Screw M3x12mm 116293

114489
3xBx1.0mm

116283

3x6x1.0mm X
Z353
Button Head Screw M3x10mm

116293




STEP VI-O1

g

When the power is on, the servo horn should be in the neutral position as showr in the pictiure.
H—i=a— b SLE. B—r—rONEEEOE RN FY .,

Bei eingeschafteter RC-Anlage solfte sich das Servo in der Netftralposition, wie hier gezeigt, befinden.
Quand fe contact est mis, le bras de servo devrait étre en position neutre comme indigué sur le schéma.

HB/ Airtronics ! JR KO / Sanwa
B

Hitec

N T

HP / Fitaba
IEIN

Steering Servo (Not Included)
AFFULTH—m (BIFED)
Lenkservo (Nicht enthalten)
Servo de direction (Non inclus)

112754

114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6num @

4 BxdxBmm

112726 \/ &
.r@\jh/zsss
/

Lock Nut M3

Poum 6

114476

Race Spec Bufton Head Screw M3x6mm
112960
3x34mm

112725

14477
Race Spec Butfon Head Screw M3x8rmm

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114487
3xBx0.5mm




Button Head Screw M3x20mm

¢
Race Spec Bufton Head Screw M3x5mm

114475

{5HE (RIFTD)

=
o
o
=
]
£
B
£
)
=
]
o
o
o
=

i  Empfinger (Nicht enthalfen)
Récepteur (Non inclus)

i
=

Sef Screw W3xdmm '

Z7o1
(BUFED)

7
Doppeiseitiges Hiebeband
Double Face (Non incius)

Servo Tape{Not Inciuded)

6163
TE

STEP VI-O2
STEP N-O1
Lock Nut M.
Flat Head Screw M3x16mm

100557




STEP O-01

Z083
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

Z700

Set Screw M3x3mm
(Not Included)

(BIFE D)

(Nicht enthalten)
(Non incius)

Adjust motor position for smooth gear mesh.
FPHRAL—ACBIC LI/ v TSI 1 ERBELET,
Acliten Sie auf korrektes Ritzelspiel,

Réglez Ia position du moteur de maniére a obte-
mir un engrénement en douceur.

Pinion Gear (48 Pilch/ Not Included) I
EZAVFT (488w F / RIFED)

Ritzel (48dp /Nicht enthalten) ‘
Pignon (48 dp / Non inclus)

109132

107376
Cap Head Screw M2.5x12mm

f-&
e — K G

L]
AP

7]
Electronic Speed Control (ESC / Not included)  Serve Tape(Not Included)
AE—RIJw hO—Z—(ESC / BIFED) FET— 7 (BIFEND)
Elekironischer Fahrienregler (ESC / Nicht enthalfen)  Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Contréleur de vitesse (ESC /Non incius) Doubie Face (Non inclus)




61094

Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Black)

Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Black)

_pO-

Tires (Not Inciuded)
Reifen (Nicht enthaiten)
Pneus (Non inclus)

&% (BIFED )

Fahrakku (Nicht enthalten)

Batterie {Non inclus)

=
)
]
3
3]
£
=
]
e
um....
G
o

MwFl—(BIFEN)

Tires (Not Inciuded)
Reifen (Nicht enthalten)
Pneus {Non inclus)

&4 (BIFED)



STEPG-01

Paint from inside using poliycarbonate paint.

Lackieren Sie von Innen mit Farben fiir Polycarbonat.

Peignez & partir de intérieur, en utilisant une peinture polycarbonate.
RUAR—F— FREENFERA L TR SER L TS0,

Remove protective film before using.
Enifernen Sie vor dem Fahren die Schutzfoiie.
Retirez le film de protection avant utilisation.
AT REHDRE 7 7 LAEINLTERLED .

116323

116322

STEPG-O=2

75106
Body Clip (6mnmy/Black}

116322

Veicro

116322
Velcro
A0
Kietthand
Velcro







€3 [hpi:racing)

Setup Sheet

D216

COMPETITIDN L/10th SCALE 2WD

Body / Wing Type
Stock

Notes

Balf []

Driver Standard Settip Date Track Event
Track Condition Temperature  Air Track
Ride Height _
Front Kick-up Shocks
20 mm
Camber Angle = ) Oif wi.
e S e Piston
REARDR FIF | FIR 2 Holes 1.6 mm
1 ° | o |225 Spring
aa | o | 212 Green
[] ves | o | 200 Shock Length 23 nm
Front za.aﬂ
) [ o ve ]
os os | 22.5° ‘(
J Cenfer - [-R-1 21.2°
o aaa | 2508
D ee |eee | 22.8°
. Back 225
:( ) D oD aaa
Notes
Anti-squat Shocks
Ride Height @ Oif wit.
5 i B 30
Fiston
Camber Ahgle
5 " R/F | RIR 2 Holes 1.6 mm
) s 1.5 Spring
Toe Angle i o R o5 Blue
3 sos | o | -0.5° Shock Length 30 o
Sway Bar B B 2.0
None sa | oo | 1.5 |
see | oo 0.5
[} aaa 4.0
ce | soe | Z.0°
oo | ves | .5
Notes
Battel =
F v . Tires
o d Orion
3 P Front Rear
181l B Tire
‘ —_— PL| PL
Finion gear Spur gear insent PL PL
22 Stock
Differential Battery Position
cear | 9"t 1 pop [Oiniine O- O

| sideways [fje= []22

Servo
From [| Rear |

Wing Height
tow Mid High
O & 0O

Rear Toe-in
R/F R/R Toe-in
0.5mm | 1.5mm | 1.5
0.5mm | 20mm | 2.0¢°
o.5mm | 2.5mm | 2.5 |«
05mm | 3.0mm | 3.0¢°

PAGE 28




> [hpirscing] Setup Sheet Dﬂ 1‘i

COMPETITIODN 1/10th SCALE 2WD BUEEBEY

A\

Driver Date Track Event

Track Condition Temperature  Air Track

Ride Height
Shocks
mm
Camber Angle Oif wi.
Fiston
Toe Angle e
° o | 225° Spring

aa | o |22
[] ves | o | 200 Shock Length —
O Front v | e | 228 = -
oo os | 2250 ==
[ ] center sme | ve | 24.2°
o aaa | 2508
L ee | eee | 22.8°
:© D oow | eaa | P2 E

Notes

Anti-squat Shocks
Ride Height e C;) ——
.
Camber Angle Fiston
o R/F | RIR e
4 & 1.5 Spring
Toe Angle - . B
see o 0.5 Shock Length -
Sway Bar . = 2.0°
o ee 1.5
sos | oo o5
[ aaa 4.0
oo ooe 3_00
voo | ose | {5
Notes

Ackerman & Bumpsteer Baitery Tires
; i & Front | Rear
Finion gear Spur gear rsert
Differential Battery Position
Gear[ ] o'wt [indine O O
Bant [] [(sideways [== []22
Sefvo Rear Toe-in
Fromt [| Rear[] RIF R/R | Toe-in
Body / Wing Type 0.5mm | 1.5mm | 1.5
Wing Height 0.5mm | 2.0mm | 2.0°
MNotes Low Mid High o.5mm | 25mm | 2.5
O 0O 0O 0.5mm | 3.0mm | 3.0°

PAGE 29



EXPLODED

-

VIEW

7683

112794 115136
107894

7683
Z083 112728 114478
112725 A
67376
Front Shock 12950
112754
112725

12723

100589

114480

108132

116284
116295

[ 4
ﬂ
118287, & -pos 118287
116288 112781
B——E B023

114480
112728
116288
116287—@
100554
@—115237
114480 %%
114480
61064
114477 112724
112745 115@3‘%i 112960
114488 12797
d} BED 60 7353
Bodt 3 7863 7354 112727
116324 116315 B021 118265 3
112961
114489 7 @ 1144689
P oedie
116293 118314 114477? 116289
118282 18277 S

114475 f:':‘—?‘f 118301

=,

114477—&? 16303

zsss—ﬁ

Z682 114488 114487

108132
116284

Y
)

116321

114475

2150<ﬁ
"

100657

116257

114480

7705

116265 Z7o1
116286
114480 UB:i6a
114480
; 112754
114480 114480

% &% M6205

5163 114480

116265

14477 X 112724
112081
i 112980
16281 100557 114478 114487 g_ﬂﬂﬂ —
7652 116291 &
Me2TT 112727
116281 26628 / 114477
12742 18279 112742 112742 7682 116314 116269
9@ 16263, g
0_'—:-@ @ B ~ o}
QN Ly
116275 100557 100557

116274
118301

PAGE 30




EXPLODED\‘

VIEW

Front and Rear Shock

— 116258
114112_\
112795

1133@ L 107894

116263 P
Z662—m
116264~

116261/ 2883

116264—a 12220

(—/

Front
113129

Rear
113140

107376

12724 114480
Z085

<
112729—8 113725 12727

116240 &1 16265
—_ gf1 12683
118259

Rear
116280

112791
112780
o112t

116258
o—12781

70
2087 18276
QQM% p
@ Bodo
W 112794

12784

" 3y
112242/:
Rear Differential & 16200 162 @ T18276

118297 112784 116281 118280 -

67438 7862 M2742 112794 &%@3114477
@ — m% 112728
ﬁssoog : Qf’
2882 a7
112788
18311
7862 116283
116309
a 118310
116310
116309
112735
s 118311
112735

78T 118272

d 112734 70T 118273
f% BOZ1
7264

112788
87438

755

PAGE 31




Parts #

61094

66595

67351

67376

67438

67534

75106

100551
100554
100557
100559
101298
101301
107376
107889
107894
109132
112724
112725
112726
112727
112728
112729
112732
112734
112735
112742
112745
112746
112754
112770
112772
112776
112781
112786
112790
112791
112794
112795
112797
112960
112961
112983
113059
113068
113139
113140
114112
114475
114476
114477
114479
114480
114485
114487
114489
114753
115136
116257
116258
116259
116260
116261
116262
116263
116264
116265
116266

Parts #

6820
67167
67168
67169
112741
112742
112743
112755
112765
112772
112827
113059
113060
1130861
113062
113063
113064
113065
113066
113067
113068

-

@ Parts List

Description

WHEEL NUT M4 SERRATED (BLACKHpcs)

O-RING P5 (4pcs)

SHOCK END/SHOCK SPRING RETAINER SET
SERVO ARM SET

BALL BEARING 8x14x4mm (2pcs)

BALL 5.8x5.6mm (#pcs)

BODY PIN (6mm/BLACK/MEDIUM/20pcs)

LOCK NUT M2.5 (4pcs)

SET SCREW M3x14mm (4pcs)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x16mm (HEX SOCKET/8pcs)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x14mm (HEX SOCKET/Opcs)
DIFF GEAR SET

DIFF SHAFT SET

CAP HEAD SCREW M2.5x12mm (10pcs)

CAP HEAD SCREW M2 .5x8mm (10pcs)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x22mm (10pcs)

CONE WASHER M3 (ORANGE/Spcs)

BALL CUP SET

BALL CUP SET (SMALL)

BALL STUD 4.8x4x6mm (4pcs)

BALL STUD 4.8x5x6mm (4pcs)

BALL STUD 4.8x5x8mm (4pcs)

BALL 4.8xM2.5mm (4pcs)

AXLE BOOT (REARApcs)

AXLE (REAR/2pcs)

AXLE REBUILD KIT (75mm)

ARM MOUNT B (2pcs)

ALUMINUM HEX HUB 9.8mm (FRONT/2pcs)
ALUMINUM HEX HUB 12mm (REAR/2pcs)
SERVO/RECEIVER MOUNT SET

REARHUB SET (LR)

1/10 BUGGY REAR WHEEL (WHITE/2pcs)
WING/BODY MOUNT SET

FLANGED BUSHING (4pcs)

DIFF QUTDRIVE (TYPE-B/2pcs)

SHOCK PISTON SET (4x1.2mm/1.3mm#1 .4mm/Blank)
SHOCK SEAL SET

WASHER SET 3x7mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/ORANGE/6pcs)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2x6mm (HEX SOCKET/0pcs)
WASHER SET 3x6mm (0.5mm#1.0mm/2 Omm/ORANGE/6pcs)
TURNBUCKLE M3x34mm (2pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x38mm (2pcs)

BALL STUD 4.8x5x10mm #pcs)

110 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 52.3 g/fmm (GREEN)
1110 BUGGY REAR SPRING 364 gfmm (YELLOW)
SHOCK SHAFT 3x88mm (Front/Silver/2pcs)

SHOCK SHAFT 3x100mm (Rear/Silver/2pcs)
ALUMINUIM SHOCK CAP (HARD ANODIZED/2pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x5mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
SWAY BAR STOP COLLAR (ORANGE#pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
SHOCK CAP BUSHING 4pcs)

ALUMINUM SHOCK STANDOFF @pcs)

BATTERY HOLDER SET (SIDEWAYS)

SHOCK SET V2 12mm BORE SHARED PARTS SET (1 PAIR)
SHOCK BODY 12mm BORE (40mm/2pcs)

SHOCK BODY 12mm BORE (45mm/2pcs)

SHOCK PISTON SET (2¢1.6mm/2x1.7mm)

SHOCK EYELET/PERCH SET (2pcs)

12mm SHOCK BELLOW BLADDER (4pcs)

12mm SHOCK HARDWARE PARTS SET v2

BALLCUP SET (8pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x31mm (2pcs)

@ Option Parts List

Desctription

SILICONE O-RING P-3 (CLEAR/Spcs)

HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (23)
HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (24)
HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (25)

ARM MOUNT C (2pcs)
SERVO SAVER SET

HB SPEC-1 WING

1/10 BUGGY REAR WHEEL (WHITE/2pcs)

REAR WHEEL (YELLOW/2pcs)

1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 52.3 g/mm (GREEN)
1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 54.4 gimm (WHITE)
1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 56.7 g/mm (BLUE)
1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 59.1 g/mm (YELLOW)
1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 61.8 g/mm (GOLD)
1/10 BUGGY FRONT SPRING 64.8 g/mm (RED)
1/10 BUGGY REAR SPRING 32.9 g/mm (GREEN)
1/10 BUGGY REAR SPRING 34.0 gimm (WHITE)
1/10 BUGGY REAR SPRING 35.2 gimm (BLUE)

1110 BUGGY REAR SPRING 364 gimm (YELLOW)

Parts #

116269
116272
116273
116274
116275
116276
116277
116278
116279
116280
116281
116282
116283
116286
116287
116288
116289
116290
116291
116292
116293
116294
116295
116296
116297
116298
116300
116301
116302
116303
116304
116305

Parts #

113069
113070
114487
114488
114489
114490
114491
114673
114674
114675
116256
116267
116268
116269
116270
116271
116317
116320
116324
116325
116398

Description

ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 3)

SPUR GEAR 78T

SPUR GEAR 70T

SPUR GEAR COVER

HINGE PIM SET (INNER FRONT/2pcs)

HINGE PIM SET (INNER REAR/2pcs)

HINGE PIN SET (QUTER FRONT/2pcs)

HINGE PIN SET (OUTER REAR/2pcs)

ARM HINGE BOSS (FRONT/2pcs)

ARM HINGE BOSS (REAR/2pcs)

HINGE PIM LINER (4pcs)

FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET

REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET

BATTERY POST/BODY MOUNT SET

STEERING SET (22.5 DEG)

STEERING POST (2pcs)

FRONT CAMBER PLATE (BLACK)

REAR CAMBER PLATE (BLACK)

INBOARD CASTER BLOCK SET

OUTBOARD CASTER BLOCK SET

STEERING BLOCK BUSHING 3x6.5x3.25mm (4pcs)
CHASSIS BRACE (CARBON FIBER/2pcs)

CHASSIS BRACE POST (BLACKApcs)

GEAR DIFF CASE

GEAR DIFF SET

GEAR DIFF SEAL (3pcs)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M2x10mm (HEX SOCKET/8pcs)
FRONT BULKHEAD/SKIDPLATE

FRONT TOWER MOUNT (22.5 DEG)

BULKHEAD INSERT 5.5x18mm (ORANGE/2pcs)
BULKHEAD INSERT 8x29mm (BLACK)

GEAR BOX SET

MOTOR PLATE SET

IDLER GEAR

IDLER GEAR AXLE (3pcs)

SLIPPER DISC SET

SLIPPER PAD SET (3pcs)

TOP SHAFT SET

STEERING BLOCK/TRAIL INSERT SET

STUB AXLE (FRONT/2pcs)

REAR SWAYBAR SET (1.2, 2.3, 14mm)

D216 MAIN CHASSIS 3.0mm

FRONT SHOCK TOWER A (CARBON FIBER)

REAR SHOCK TOWER A (CARBON FIBER)
BATTERY NUT (ORANGE/2pcs)

D216 BUGGY BODY

HB SPEC-2 WING

2WD BUGGY FRONT WHEEL (WHITE/2pcs)

BALL BEARING 5x10x4mm (2pcs)

BALL BEARING 5x11x4mm (2pcs)

BALL BEARING 6x10x3mm (2pcs)

BALL BEARING 10x15x4mm (2pcs)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/0pcs)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x15mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x20mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
ANTENNA PIPE SET

PIN 2x8mm {12pcs)

PIN 2x10mm (10pcs)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/0pcs)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (HEX SOCKET/0pcs)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x20mm (HEX SOCKET/0pcs)
LOCK NUT M2 (4pcs)

LOCK NUT M3 (6pcs)

SET SCREW M3x3mm (6pcs)

SET SCREW M3x4mm (10pcs)

SET SCREW M3x10mm (6pcs)

Description

110 BUGGY REAR SPRING 37.8 gimm (GOLD)
110 BUGGY REAR SPRING 39.2 g/imm (RED)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#30/YELLOW/20pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#50/GREEN/20pcs)
BATTERY HOLDER SET (LENGTHWSE)
ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 1)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 2)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 3)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 4)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYPE 5)

D216 MAIN CHASSIS 3.5mm

REAR SHOCK TOWER B (CARBON FIBER)

2WD BUGGY FRONT WHEEL (WHITE/2pcs)

2WD BUGGY FRONT WHEEL (YELLOW/2pcs)
FULL METAL GEAR DIFF COVER

PAGE 32




-

ARTFIN—YUZ b

&

51094
86595
87351
573768
57438
57534
75108
100551
100554
100557
100559
101228
101301
107378
107889

983
088

=257

FI7vavl

@B o
WA EL—Fw B = b (T 7/ dpcs) 116269
QU PR (Apos) 116272
VawrT Yy AU —ky 116273
Y—hr—htw 116274
R=ILRT U7 8x ] Axdmm (2pcs) 116275
A=) 5.8x5.6mm (4pcs) 118278
Mr —E (Bmm/ 75w 2/20pcs) 116277
FrOrF ek M25 (dpos) 116278
57 M3x 1 Amm (dpes) 116279
M3x1Bmm (ALY & Epos) 1156280
FARFE M3 4mm FREY S b 10pcs) 116281
FIFEVEY 116282
:r?uﬁﬂj Pz b 116283
Fw IR M2Ex12mm (10pcs) 1162868
Fw TRIM2 BxSmm 7B V4w 1 0pos) 116287
FARFIM3x22mm FRAEV Sy b1 0pos) 1156288
=2y W —M3 (7 L8/ Bpes) 116289
A= w T 1162390
R=IbFr vtz b () 116291
H—IbZ 2w B 4 SxdxEmm (dpos) 118282
H—IZ 5w B 4 8xoxEmm (dpos) 118283
H—IZ 5w B 4 8xOx8mm (4pos) 118284
=)l 4 8xM2 5mm (4pcs) 118285
FIZNT=Y (U F/dpcs) 116296
Z7 AN (U F/2pcs] 118297
FIZ I DI FEw I (75mm) 116298
=LY B (2pos) 118300
FIAERBINT 28mm (70O Mepos) 118301
FIERBIN 12mm (UF/2pos) 118302
i/ 2ER T by 118303
U‘(’J‘\j‘t“'y (/R 118304
1/10 JiF— Do =) R k/2pos) 1183058
DA VR =Y ey 118306
FZUY Jwisa (dpos) 118307
7 P hES (TYPEB/2pcs) 118308
VYawIEZ by B (dx].2mmd1.83mms 1 Amm/Blank) 116309
PR e eV o 116310
v L —tzw b 3xZmm (0.5mm/ 1 Omm/ A LS /Bpes) 116311
FRFE MExBmm FUEY v b1 0pes) 118312
v L —tzw b 3xemm (0.5mm/ 1 Omm/2 Omm/ 7 L/ 87/ 6pes) 116314
&= 7 M3x34mm (2pcs) 116315
&=V 7l M3x38mm (2pcs) 116318
R=JL25 w1 4.8x5x 1 0mm (Apcs) 118318
110 18F—7J0Y 27U VE 523 g/mm (FU—2) 116319
110N F=—UFRIUE 36 4 g/mm (IO 116321
VawIie 7 b 3x88mm (L I—/2pcs) 116322
YawIie 7 b 3B00mm (LI —/2ps) 116323
FEE g vty (IN—FFILY1 MEpos) 116324
L—2 2w 7 FARE M3xBmm (20pcs) BOZ21
L—2 2w 7 FARE M3xGmm (20pcs) BOz2
L—22 2w 7 AR M3xEmm (20pcs) BOz8
L—2 2w 7 B3R M3xEmm (20pcs) BO30
L—2 2w 7 SR M3xE8mm (20pcs) Z083
AFETAY =2 by T HT— (AL Apcs) 7084
FIEAT— 3xEx0.6mm (o L.2/3/10pcs) Z085
FIFEAHZT— 3xEx] 0mm Ff L2737/ 10pcs) Z087
YavorteyT Juia (4pos) 7150
FWED 3w TAFY AT (4pos) 7263
I U=y —tzy MIEEE) £264
Erw S 1 2mmEs 3w Ve BB N—Y ey - (1 PAIR) 7353
La w1 2mmiF(40mm/2pcs) 7364
La w1 2mmAr (45mm/2pos) Z367
YawIEZ by b (Ex] BmmiEx] 7mm) 2662
DawgTA Ly bR IV I T——tw b (2pos) 7663
12mmss 3w e RO9 754 —(4pos) 7700
12mmr aw A= Rz 7/ =Y tw bVe Z701
=) T2y MM8pos) 7705
F=2 T T M3X3 1 mm (2pcs)
o
— 11
\—YUI R
@8 o
Y0 P3 U7 (Bpes) 113089
HBF I Z 277U O—hR—2/(23) 113070
HBF N Z 277U O—hh—2/ (24 114487
HBFIZ 27 U B—hR—2/(26) 114488
F=LIU A 2pos) 114489
=LY B (2pos) 114420
F—=LN G Epes) 114491
B—ht—ri—tw k- 114673
HB SPEC-1 w4 222 114674
1710 11— U A =/ (2 +/2pcs) 1146875
Uit =) (F TO—/2pes) 116286
110138 — 70X AU S 523 e/mm (FU—24 116267
110 1FH— 70V 27U 02 544 g/mm R B) 116268
1100 F—=TJ0y k27U we 567g/mrn (=) 116269
1101 F—=TJ0Y k27002 531 g/mm («L0O—) 116270
1101 F—=70Y 27002 61.8 g/mm (T—J1E) 116271
1/10}\45 ORIV S 848 a/mm (L 1) 116317
17107 UF2IUS 329 e/mm (7 U—20) 116320
1/10}\‘45 UF2IUS 340 e/mm Gh'-r ) 116324
1101 —UF2TIY2F 352 g/mm (FI—) 116325
110 NF—=UF2IUE 364 g/mm r TO—) 116398

A

T A= VT —Type3)
ZI—#7 78T
2SN —EF 70T
i a TAC
VAN 30w T MMew b =707 B 2pes)
BAN 3w I NA =0T /2p0s)
VAN 30w I NFE—02 M Epes)
VAN 3w I NFos—=UT/200s)
F—ALbE SR AT O B Epos)
F=Lb IR AT/ 2pcs)
BNV VY T I —(Apos)
O IRV 3T —=LtEw
UF - Y2NDUs T —bky
T U—A /M 17w hy
ATFU Ty M22 5E)
AT TR MEpes)
ZO¥ e =L — I Z v o)
UFFe =2 L—kI5w 5
AUR—FFr 25—TOu 7tz b
77— R 25 —=J0w Tty
RV IO e T w LA 3xE 5x3 25mmidpos)
S =L | —A (D—R 2/ 2pcs)
L= =22 NSy 2/ 4pcs)
*¥FTIOr—=2
Froityh
FFFIL=I{3pcs)
FZ b FRIUS —MEX] Ommisay 220 5w /8pcs)
ORI~y BAZFY B —k
7OV hEI—= 2 Me2 SE)
JOLoAy By B — 55X 8mmiA LY 3/ encs)
JUbosy B 28— Ex29mmi 7 S w o)
FrfvoIty b
EF—s—="TL—htzvhk
FA B—%F
A RS—FFF 22 )(3pcs)
AUy N—=F 2oty b
AU T—Vy Bty M3pos)
b e T
AT rFUA70w s b=l B — bty b
A& T 270 N E2pos)
UF 20 1=t M1.2,1.3,1 4mm)
D2 18X 28 —230mm
0¥ g w7 E0—AD—RY)
UFErgw o a D —AR—Y)
Iy rU—drw A L EH/2pcs)
D2 181F—RT 7
HB SPEC-20- 242
WD =70 bl =Gk 21 b/ 2pes)
R—=ILRT U2 Bx ] Oxdmm (2pcs)
R—=ILRT U B 1 xdAmm (2pes)
A=l 510X 3mm (2pcs)
R=ILRT U 10%] Exdmm (2pcs)
B ZRE M3 Omm (7AYo w b 10pes)
7= M3x 1 2mm (EY & b/ 10pcs)
B3 M3x15mm (@Y & b/ 10pcs)
BSRY M3x20mm REy oy b/ 10pcs)
FRTFIA T
22 2x8mm (1 2pos)
2 2x10mm (10pcs)

N3 M3xT0mm (7B & b/ 10pcs)
M3x 1 2mm (NEY 4w b/ 10pcs)

N M3x2O0mm (10pcs)
FrOvF v bME (pes)
O 7w M3 (Bpos)
A EFIM3x3mm (Bpcs)
T 271 a— M3xdmm (10pcs)
A EFTM3K10mm Bpos)

A

1710 J3FE— D FR I 37 8 g/mm (D= )
1710 F— UFZ 0T 30 2 g/mm (L )
FIEHT— IxEx0 5mm (F L2371 0pos)
FIEAT— ExEX0.75mm (A L2331 0pos)
Z— 3xeEx] 0mm (o L2/ 10pcs)
Z— 3xex1 5mm (o L2/ 10pcs)
FILEAT— 3xEx2.0mm (A L/si/10pes)
LU0 UE P-3 (#30/4 T0O—/20pcs)
LU OUZS P-3 (HA0/A L/ 20pcs)
LU oULd P-3 B0/ U—2/20p0s)
S U=l —ty MEEE)

Ty W=~ F—LTypel)

T W=~ 7 —LTypes)

T W=~ 7 —LTyped)

T W=~ T = Typed)

T M=~ 7 — L[ Typed)

D 1GAA v —235mm

UF g w75 0—Bh—k)

2WDNFE =270 bikr =L (R M 2pcs)
2WDNF =20 bk —Jb(-r TO—/2pcs)
ANAFWFEFF Ihit—

PAGE 33




I -

116266 SPURSTANGE M3x31mm (2ST)

- -
@ Ersatzteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung Nummer

61094 RADMUTTER M4 MIT RIFFELUNG (SCHWARZ/M4ST) 116269
66595 O-RING P5 (4S8T) 116272
67351 DAEMPFERAUGEFEDERTELLER SET (BBD) 116273
67376 SERVO ARM SET (D8) 116274
67439 KUGELLAGER 8x14x4mm (25T) 116275
67534 KUGEL 5.8%5.6mm (4st) 116276
75106 KAROSSERIEKLAMMERN (6mm/SCHWARZ/20ST) 116277
100551 STOPPMUTTER 2.5mm (4ST) 116278
100554 MADENSCHRAUBE M3x14mm (48T) 116279
100557 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE Max16mm (INBUSEST) 116280
100559 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x14mm (INBUS/0ST) 116281
101298 DIFFERENTIAL-ZAHNRAEDER SET 116282
101301 DIFFERENTIALWELLEN SET 116283
107376 INBUSSCHRAUBE M2.5x12mm (105T) 116286
107889 INBUSSCHRAUBE M2.5x8mm (108T) 116287
107394 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x22mm (INBUS/0ST) 116288
109132 KONUS-SCHEIBE M3 (ORANGESST) 116289
112724 KUGELPFANNEN SET 116290
112725 KUGELPFANNEN SET (KLEIN) 116291
112726 KUGELKOPF 4.8x4x6mm (4ST) 116292
112727 KUGELKOPF 4.8x5x6mm (4ST) 116293
112728 KUGELKOPF 4.8x5x8mm (4ST) 116294
112729 KUGEL 4.8xM2.5mm (4ST) 116295
112732 ACHSMANNSCHETTE HINTEN (4ST) 116296
112734 RADACHSE HINTEN (2ST) 116297
112735 RADACHSEN REBUILD SET (75mm) 116298
112742 SCHWINGENHALTER B (2ST) 116300
112745 ALUMINIUM RADMITNEHMER 9.8mm VORNE (2ST) 116301
112746 ALUMINIUM RADMITNEHMER 12mm HINTEN (2ST) 116302
112754 SERVO/EMPFAENGER HALTER SET 116303
112770 RADTRAEGER HINTEN (L/R) 116304
112772 BUGGY FELGE HINTEN (1/10AVEISS/2ST) 116305
112776 FLUEGEL/KAROSSERIEHALTER SET 116306
112781 FLANSCH-LAGER (4ST) 116307
112786 DIFF-ABTRIEB (TYP B/2ST) 116308
112790 KOLBENPLATTEN SET (4x1.2mm/1.3mm/1 4mm/BLANKO) 116309
112791 DAEMPFER-DICHTUNGS SET 116310
112794 SCHEIBEN SET 3x7mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/ORANGE/6ST) 116311
112795 FLACHKOPFSCHRALIBE M2x6mm (INBUS/10ST) 116312
112797 SCHEIBEN SET 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2 0mm/ORANGE/6ST) 116314
112960 SPURSTANGE M3x34mm (28T) 116315
112961 SPURSTANGE M3x38mm (28T) 116316
112983 KUGELKOPF 4.8x5x10mm 4ST) 116318
113059 DAEMPFERFEDER 52.3g/mm (GRUENA/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116319
113068 DAEMPFERFEDER 36.4g/mm (GELB/HINTEN/1/10 BUGGY) 116321
113139 KOLBENSTANGE 2x88mm (SILBER2ST) 116322
113140 KOLBENSTANGE 2x100mm (SILBER/2ST) 116323
114112 DAEMPFERKAPPE ALUMINIUM ELOXIERT/2ST) 116324
114475 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2x5mm (20ST) B021
114476 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2x6mm (20ST) BO022
114477 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2x8mm (20ST) B028
114479 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (20ST) B030
114480 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (208T) 2083
114485 STABILISATOR-STOPP STELLRING (ORANGEAST) Z084
114487 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20ST) Z085
114489 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20ST) Z087
114753 DAEMPFERKAPPEN-LAGER (4ST) Z150
115136 ALUMINIUM DAEMPFERHALTER (4ST) Z263
116257 AKKU-HALTER SET (QUER) Z284
116258 DAEMPFERSET V2 12mm BOHRUNG (GEMEINSAME TEILE/1 PA Z353
116259 DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE 12mm BOHRUNG (40mm/2ST) Z354
116260 DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE 12mm BOHRUNG (45mm/2ST) Z357
116261 KOLBENPLATTEN SET (2x1.6mm/2¢1.7mm) Z662
116262 DAEMPFERAUGE/FEDERTELLER SET (28T) Z663
116263 DAEMPFERMEMBRAN ‘12mm (4ST) Z700
116264 DAEMPFERTEILE 12mm V2 Z701
116265 KUGELPFANNEN SET (8ST) Z705

3 - -
® Tuningteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung Nummer

6820 SILIKON O-RING P-3 (TRANSPARENT/8ST) 113069
67167 ALUMINIUM SERVOHORN (23Z/SANWA) 113070
67169 ALUMINIUM SERVOHORN (24ZHITECH) 114487
67169 ALUMINIUM SERVOHORN (25ZHPI/HE/FUTABA) 114488
112741 SCHWINGENHALTER A (28T) 114489
112742 SCHWINGENHALTER B (28T) 114490
112743 SCHWINGENHALTER C (28T 114491
112755 SERVO SAVER SET 114673
112765 HB SEPEC-1 FLUEGEL 114674
112772 BUGGY FELGE HINTEN (1/10MVEISS/2ST) 114675
112827 FELGE HINTEN GELB (28T) 116256
113059 DAEMPFERFEDER 52.3g/mm (GRUENA/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116267
113060 DAEMPFERFEDER 54.4g/mm (WEISSAORNE//10 BUGGY) 116268
113061 DAEMPFERFEDER 56.7g/mm (BLAUA/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116269
113062 DAEMPFERFEDER 59.1g/mm (GELBA/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116270
113063 DAEMPFERFEDER 61.8g/mm (GOLD/A/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116271
113064 DAEMPFERFEDER 64.8g/mm (ROTA/ORNE/1/10 BUGGY) 116317
113065 DAEMPFERFEDER 22.9g/mm (GRUEN/HINTEN/1/10 BUGGY) 116320
113066 DAEMPFERFEDER 24.0g/mm (WEISS/HINTEN/1/10 BUGGY) 116324
113067 DAEMPFERFEDER 35.2g/mm (BLAUHINTEN/1/10 BUGGY) 116325
113068 DAEMPFERFEDER 36.4g/mm (GELBHINTEN/1/10 BUGGY) 116398

Beschreibung

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 3)

HAUPTZAHNRAD 762

HAUPTZAHNRAD 70Z
HAUPTZAHNRADABDECKUNG
SCHWINGEN-STIFT (VORNE INNEN/2ST)
SCHWINGEN-STIFT (HINTEN INNEN/2ST)
SCHWINGEN-STIFT (VORNE AUSSEN/2ST)
SCHWINGEN-STIFT (HINTEN AUSSEN/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTERUNG (VORNE/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTERUNG (HINTEN/2ST)
SCHWINGEN-STIFT BUCHSE (4ST)
SCHWINGEN SET VORNE

SCHWINGEN SET HINTEN
AKKU-PFOSTENKARO-HALTER SET
LENKUNGS SET (22.5 GRAD)
LENKUNGS-PFOSTEN (25T)

STURZ-PLATTE VORNE (SCHWARZ)
STURZ-PLATTE HINTEN {(SCHWARZ)

INBOARD NACHLAUF-BLOCK SET

OUTBOARD NACHLAUF-BLOCK SET
LENKHEBEL-BUCHSE 3x6 5x3.25mm (4ST)
CHASSIS-STREBE (KOHLEFASER/2S
CHASSIS-STREBEN-PFOSTEN (SCHWARZ/A4ST)
KEGELDIFF-GEHAEUSE

KEGELDIFF SET

KEGELDIFF DICHTUNG (35T)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M2x10 (INBUS/3ST)
BULKHEAD VORNE/SKIDPLATE
DAEMPFERBRUECKENHALTER VORNE (22.5 GRAD)
BULKHEAD EINSATZ 5.5x18mm (ORANGE/ST)
BULKHEAD EINSATZ 8x29mm (SCHWARZ)
GETRIEBE-BOX SET

MOTORPLATTE SET

LAUFRAD

LAUFRAD ACHSE (35T)

SLIPPER-SCHEIBEN SET

SLIPPER-BELAG SET (35T

OBERE WELLE SET
LENKUNGSBLOCK/SPUR-EINSATZ SET
RADACHSE (VORNE/2ST)

STABILISATOR SET HINTEN (1.2/1.3/1.4)

D216 CHASSIS 3.0mm

DAEMPFERBRUECKE VORNE (KOHLEFASER)
DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN A (KOHLEFASER)
AKKU-HALTER MUTTER (ORANGE/2ST)

D216 BUGGY KAROSSERIE

HB SPEC-2 FLUEGEL

2WD BUGGY FRONTFELGE (WEISSR2ST)
KUGELLAGER 5x10x4mm (25T)

KUGELLAGER 5x11x4mm (25T)

KUGELLAGER 6x10x3mm (25T)

KUGELLAGER 10x15x4mm (25T)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/0ST)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x12mm (INBUS/10ST)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x15mm (INBUS/10ST)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x20mm (INBUS/10ST)
ANTENNENROHRSET

STIFT 2x8mm (125T)

STIFT 2x10mm (10ST)

FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/10ST)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x12mm (INBUS/10ST)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x20mm (INBUS/10ST)
STOPPMUTTER M2 (45T)

STOPPMUTTER M3 (65T)

MADENSCHRAUBE M3x3mm (6ST)
MADENSCHRAUBE M3x4mm (10ST)
MADENSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (6ST)

Beschreibung

DAEMPFERFEDER 37 .8¢/mm (GOLD/HINTEN/1/10 BUGGY)
DAEMPFERFEDER 39.2g/mm (ROTHINTEN/1/10 BUGGY)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x.075mm (ORANGER20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#30/GELB/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#50/GRUEN/20ST)
AKKU-HALTER SET (LAENGS)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 1)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 2)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 3)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 4)

ACKERMANN ARM (TYP 5)

D216 CHASSIS 3.5mm

DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN B (KOHLEFASER)
2WD BUGGY FRONTFELGE (WEISS/25T)

2WD BUGGY FRONTFELGE (GELB/2ST)
VOLL-METALL KEGEL-DIFF ABDECKUNG

PAGE 349




I -

@ Pieces Detacheées

Nummer  Beschreibung Nummer
61094 ECROU DE ROUE M4 CANNELE (NOIR/4p.) 116269
66595 JOINT TORIQUE P35 (4p.) 116272
67351 ENSEMBLE EMBOUT/ARRET DE RESSORT D’AMORTISSEUR 116273
67376 ENSEMBLE BRAS DE SERVO 116274
67438 ROULEMENT A BILLES 8x14x4mm (2p.) 116275
67534 ROTULE 5.8x5.6mm (4p) 116276
75106 CLIP CARROSSERIE (6mm/NOIRMOYEN/20p.) 116277
100551 ECROU DE BLOCAGE M2.5 (4p.) 116278
100554 VIS SANS TETE M3x14mm (@p.) 116279
100557 VIS TETE PLATE M3x16mm (SIX PANS CREUX/&p.) 116280
100559 VIS TETE RONDE M3x14mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.) 116281
101298 ENS. PIGNONS DIFFERENTIEL 116282
101301 ENS. AXE DIFFERENTIEL 116283
107376 VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2.5x12mm (10p.) 116286
107889 VIS TETE CYLIND. M2 5x8mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.) 116287
107894 VIS TETE BOMBEE M3x22mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.) 116288
109132 RONDELLE CONIQUE M3 (ORANGE/5p.) 116289
112724 ENS. COUPELLE 116290
112725 ENS. COUPELLE (PETIT) 116291
112726 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x4x6mm (4p.) 116292
112727 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x5x6mm (4p.) 116293
112728 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x5x8mm (4p.) 116294
112729 BILLE 4.8xM2.5mm (4p.) 116295
112732 PROTECTION ESSIEU (ARRIEREA4p.) 116296
112734 ESSIEU (ARRIERE/2p.) 116297
112735 KIT REFECTION ESSIEU (75mm) 116298
112742 SUPPORT BRAS B (2p.) 116300
112745 HEXAGONAL ALUMINIUM 9.8mm (AVANTZ2p ) 116301
112746 HEXAGONAL ALUMINIUM 12mm (ARRIERE/2p.) 116302
112754 JEU MONTAGE SERVORECEPTEUR 116303
112770 ENS. MOYEU ARRIERE (G/D) 116304
112772 JANTE ARRIERE BUGGY 1/10e (BLANCHEI2p ) 116305
112776 ENS. MONTAGE AILERON/CARR 116306
112781 BAGUE COLLERETTE (4p) 116307
112786 SORTIE DIFF (TYPE B2p.) 116308
112790 ENS. PISTON AMORT (4x1.2mm/1 .3mm/1 4mm/sans trous) 116309
112791 ENS. JOINT AMORTISSEUR 116310
112794 ENS. RONDELLES 3x7mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/ORANGE/6p.) 116311
112795 VIS TETE RONDE M2x6mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.) 116312
112797 ENS. RONDELLES 3x6mm(0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/ORANGE/6p.) 116314
112960 BIELLETTE M3x34mm (2p.) 116315
112961 BIELLETTE M3x38mm (2p.) 116316
112983 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x5x10mm (NOIRE/4p.) 116318
113059 RESSORT AVANT 52.3 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (VERT) 116319
113068 RESSORT ARRIERE 36.4 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (JAUNE) 116321
113139 AXE AMORTISSEUR 3x88 mm (ARGENT/2p.) 116322
113140 AXE AMORTISSELUR 3x100 mm (ARGENT/2p.) 116323
114112 BOUCHON AMORTISSEUR ALUMINIUM (ANODISE DUR/2p.) 116324
114475 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x5mm (20p.) B021
114476 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.) B022
114477 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3X8mm (20p.) B028
114479 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.) BO30
114480 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x8mm (20p.) Z083
114485 BAGUE BLOCAGE BARRE ANTIROULIS (ORANGE/4p.) 7084
114487 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20p.) 7085
114489 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.) Z087
114753 BAGUES AMORTISSEUR (4p.) Z150
115136 ENTRETOISE DE POSITIONNEMENT D’AMORTISSEUR ALU 4p 7263
116257 SUPPORT BATTERIE (LATERAL) 7264
116258 ENS PIECES INTERCH AMORT, V2 DIAM 12 mm (1 PAIRE) 7353
116259 CORPS AMORTISSEUR DIAM 12mm (40mm/2p.) 7354
116260 CORPS AMORTISSEUR DIAM 12mm (45mm/2p.) Z357
116261 ENS PISTON AMORTISSEUR (2x1.6 mm/2x1.7 mm) Z662
116262 ENS. COUPELLE AMORTISSEUR/ ?ILLET (2p.) 7663
116263 COUPELLE DE SOUFFLET D’AMORTISSEUR 12mm (4p.) Z700
116264 ENS.QUINCAILLERIE POUR AMORTISSEUR V2 12mm Z701
116265 ENS. COUPELLES SPHERIQUES (8p.) Z705
116266 BIELLETTE M3x31mm (2p.)

- -
@ Ersatzteileliste

Nummer  Beschreibung Numimer
6320 JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (CLAIR/Spcs) 113069
67167 BRAS DE SERVQ DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HB (23) 113070
67168 BRAS DE SERVQ DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HB (24) 114487
67169 BRAS DE SERVOQ DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HB (25) 114488
112741 SUPPORTBRAS A (2p.) 114489
112742 SUPPORTBRAS B (2p.) 114490
112743 SUPPORT BRAS C (2p.) 114491
112755 ENS. SALVE SERVO 114673
112765 AILERON HB SPEC-1 114674
112772 JANTE ARRIERE BUGGY 1/10e (BLANCHE/2p.) 114675
112827 JANTE ARRIERE (JAUNE/2p.) 116256
113059 RESSORT AVANT 52.3 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (VERT) 116267
113060 RESSORT AVANT 54 4 ¢/mm BUGGY 1/10 (BLANC) 116268
113061 RESSORT AVANT 56.7 ¢/mm BUGGY 1/10 (BLEU) 116269
113062 RESSORT AVANT 59.1 ¢/mm BUGGY 1/10 (JAUNE) 116270
113063 RESSORT AVANT 61.8 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (OR) 116271
113064 RESSORT AVANT 64.8 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (ROUGE) 116317
113065 RESSORT ARRIERE 32.9 g/inm BUGGY 1/10 (VERT) 116320
113066 RESSORT ARRIERE 34.0 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (BLANC) 116324
113067 RESSORT ARRIERE 35.2 g/inm BUGGY 1/10 (BLEL) 116325
113068 RESSORT ARRIERE 36.4 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (JAUNE) 116393

Beschreibung

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 3)

COURONNES 78 DENTS

COURONNES 70 DENTS

CACHE DE COURONNE

ENS. TRIANGLE (AVANT INT/2p.)

ENS. TRIANGLE (ARRIERE INTZ2p.)

ENS. TRIANGLE (AVANT EXT/2p.)

ENS. TRIANGLE (ARRIERE EXT/2p.)

BRAS D'ARTICULATION (AVANT/Z2p )

BRAS D'ARTICULATION (ARRIERE/2p.)
PROTECTION D'AXE DE TRIANGLE (4p.)

ENS. BRAS SUSPENSION AVANT

ENS. BRAS SUSPENSION ARRIERE

ENS. MONTANT DE BATTERIE ET CARROSSERIE
ENS. DIRECTION (22.5 DEG)

MONTANT DE DIRECTION (2p.)

PLAQUE DE CARROSSAGE AVANT (NOIRE)
PLAQUE DE CARROSSAGE ARRIERE (NOIRE)

ENS. BLOC CHASSE INTERIEUR

ENS. BLOC CHASSE EXTERIEUR

BAGUES POUR BLOC DE DIRECTION 3x6 5x3.25mm (4p.)
FIXATION DE CHASSIS (FIBRE CARBONNE/2p.
MONTANT DE FIXATION DE CHASSIS (NOIRAp)
BOITIER DIFFERENTIEL

ENS. DIFFERENTIEL

JOINT D’ENGRENAGE (3p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M2x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX./8p )
CLOISON AVANT / PLAQUE DE PROTECTION
MONTANT DE SUSPENSION AVANT (22.5 DEG)
CLOISON DINSERTION 5.5x18mm (ORANGE/2p.)
CLOISON DINSERTION 8x29mm (NOIRE)

ENS. BOITE DE VITESSES

ENS. PLAQUE DE SUPPORT MOTEUR

PIGNON INTERMEDIAIRE

AXE DE PIGNON INTERMEDIAIRE (3p.)

JEU DE DISOUES SLIPPER

JEU DE PLAQUETTES SLIPPER (3p.)

ENS. AXE GRAND PIGNON

BLOC DE DIRECTION/ INSERTS TRAIL

FUSEE D’ESSIEU (2p))

ENS. BARRE ANTIROULIS ARRIERE (1.2, 2.3, 1 4mm)
CHASSIS PRINCIPAL D216 3.0mm

SUPPORT SUSPENSION AVANT A (FIBRE CARBONE)
SUPPORT SUSPENSION ARRIERE A (FIBRE CARBONE)
ECROU DE BATTERIE (ORANGE/2p.)
CARROSSERIE BUGGY D216

HE SPEC - 2 AILERONS

ROUES AVANT BUGGY 2WD (BLANC/2p)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x10x4mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x11x4mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 6x10x3mm (2p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 10x15x4mm (2p.)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x12mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x15mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x20mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
ENSEMBLE ANTENNE

GOUPILLE 2x8 (12p)

GOUPILLE 2x10mm (10p)

VIS TETE RONDE M3:10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x12mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x20mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p))
ECROU M2 (4p)

ECROU NYLON M3 (6p.)

VIS SANS TETE Max3mm (6p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x4mm (10p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x10mm (6p.)

Beschreibung

RESSORT ARRIERE 37.8 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (OR)
RESSORT ARRIERE 39.2 g/mm BUGGY 1/10 (ROUGE)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.5mm (QRANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#30/JAUNE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20p )
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#50/VERT/20p.)
SUPPORT BATTERIE (LONGUEUR)

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 1)

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 2)

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 3)

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 4)

BRAS ACKERMANN (TYPE 5)

CHASSIS PRINCIPAL D216 3.5mm

SUPPORT SUSPENSION ARRIERE B (FIERE CARBONE)
ROUES AVANT BUGGY 2WD (BLANC/2p.)

ROUES ARRIERE BUGGY 2WD (JAUNE/2p.)
COUVERCLE DIFFERENTIEL PLEIN METAL

PAGE 35




Serial Number
Seriennummer
Numero de série
PUFWFA—

www. hotbodiesonline.com

Hot Bodies USA

70 lcon

Foothill Ranch, CA 82610 USA
{848) 753-1093

{888) 3494474 Customer Service

www. hotbodiesonline.com

HP! Europe

19 Witliam Nadin Way:
Swadfincole, Derbyshire,
DET 0BB, UK

+44 1283 229400

www.hpiracing.co.jp  www.hpiracing.net.cn

HPI Japan
105-1 Shimoiidacho,

HPI China
B01-02, No.68 Guanghua Rd.

Minami-ku, Hamarmalsu-st, Mintang District, Shanghai,
Shizuoka-ken 435-0028 JAPAN  China 201108

053-589-3770

{+88)150-0083-2860




	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_01
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_02
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_03
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_04
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_05
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_06
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_07
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_08
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_09
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_10
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_11
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_12
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_13
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_14
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_15
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_16
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_17
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_18
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_19
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_20
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_21
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_22
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_23
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_24
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_25
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_26
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_27
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_28
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_29
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_30
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_31
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_32
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_33
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_34
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_35
	116157_HB_D216 test_Page_36

